UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 1414145039 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00 Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 05/21/2014 10:41 AM Pg: 1 of 3

JOINT TENANCY AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF	ILLINC13)
	— O _A) SS
COUNTY OF	COOK)

ROBERT P. SMITH., hereby referred to as the affiant, states under oath that the affiant resides at 16655 S. Kimbark Ave., South Holland, IL 60473; that the affiant was acquainted with DAISY SMITH; at the time of the decedent's death, the decedent was one of the owners of a parcel of property by virue of a properly recorded joint tenancy or tenancy by the entirety deed, said property located in Cook County, Illinois, and legally described as follows:

Lot 50 in Block 3 in Oakwood Subcivision of the North ½ of the South ½ of the North East ¼ of Section 22, Township 38 North, Range 14, East of the 7 hird Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois

Permanent Index Number: 20-22-218-044-0000

Property Address: 6501 S. Eberhart Ave, Chicago, IL 50637

The decedent died on December 16, 2012, as evidenced by the attache i death certificate;

The decedent had no interest in any business or partnership, nor held any power of appointment at death, nor created any remainder interests in property by transfer with retention of a life interest therein or the reason of interests to take effect in possession or enjoyment after death;

The total value of decedent's estate, including the taxable interest in the above property, is no taxable estate, and that the value of the above property individually is no taxable estate;;

The State Estate/Inheritance Tax and the Federal Estate Tax, if any, that was due from the deceuent's create, has been paid in full;

The affiant makes this affidavit to induce Attorneys' Title Guaranty Fund, Inc. (ATG) to issue its party of title insurance on the above described property.

The affiant hereby covenants and agrees, individually, and for the affiants, heirs, personal representatives or assignees, to forever fully indemnify, protect, defend and hold ATG harmless and to reimburse ATG for all loss, costs, damages, suits, attorney's fees and expenses of every kind and nature that ATG may suffer, expend or incur by reason of the issuance of said policy free and clear of the following objections:

- 1. Claims against the estate of DAISY SMITH, deceased, the decedent;
- 2. State Estate/Inheritance Tax and Federal Estate Tax that may be charged against the estate of said decedent;
- 3. Legacies, if any, created by the will of said decedent;
- 4. Rights of contribution.

1414145039 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY JOINT TENANCY AFFIDAVIT

(continued)

Rabert P. Smith.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

20th day of May

(Month)

2014 (Year)

Coming Smith

(Notary Public)

My commission expires:

4.22.2018

Note: If the decedent of a will, a certified copy thereof must be presented to ATG for inspection, along with a certified copy of the death certificate and evidence of payment of death taxes, if any.

This instrument prepared by: Christopher J. Cummings Cummings & Duda, Ltd. 2024 Hickory Road, Suite 205 Homewood, IL 60430, Return to:
Christopher J. Cummings
Cummings & Duda, Ltd.
2024 Hickory Road, Suite 205
Homewood, IL 60430,

OFFICIAL SEAL

CLAIRE SMITH

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

ISSION EXPIRES:04/22/18

CERTIFICATION DECEMBER OF THE RECORD

COOK COUNTY CLERK VITAL RECORDS CHICAGO, ILLINOIS MEDICAL CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

STATE FILE NUMBER 20 DECEDENT'S LEGAL NAME	12 0098980				DATE ISSUED 1/3
DAISY A SMITH	가 말라 가능하는 것 같다. 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들이 되었다. 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은				E OF CEATH
COOK	AGE 7	AT LAST BIRTHDAY	DATE OF	BIRTH	ECEMBER 16, 2012
CITY OR TOWN		HOSPITAL	CR OTHER INSTITUTION	BER 04, 1940	
PLACE OF DEATH		LINORI	WESTERN MEMO	RIAL HOSPITAL	
BIRTHPLACE SALEM, AL	SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER		2.5	SEJCIVIL UNION PARTNERS M	NIDEN HAME EVER IN U.S. ARMEI
RESIDENCE 16655 KIMBARK AVE		MARRIED APT: NO.	ROBERT P		FORCES? NO
COOK	STATE ZIP CODE FATHER	CO-PARENT'S HAVE PRIOR TO FIRST	SOUTH HOLL	MOTHER/CO-PARENT'S HAM	YES
INFORMANT'S NAME TAFFENER SMITH		NNIE SCOTT RELATIONSHIP	MAILING ADDRE	DAISY MAE SMITH	
METHOD OF DISPOSITION BURIAL	PLACE OF DE	DAUGHTER SPOSITION: 10PE CEMETERY	LOCATION - CIT	BARK, SOUTH HOLL Y OR TOWN AND STATE	DATE OF DISPOSITION
FUNERAL HOME DOTY NASH FUNERA	##1 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	CNY ISLAND AV, CHICA	CHICAGO, IL		DECEMBER 22, 2012
UNERAL DIRECTOR'S NAME MARCUS G HUDSON		O AT ISLAND AV, CHICA	GO, IL, 60617	FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S	LLINOIS LICENSE NUMBER
OCAL REGISTRAR'S NAME DAVID ORR		034014818		DATE FILED WITH LOCA	
	RT1 GASTRIC CANCER			DECEMBER 28,	2012
MMEDIATE CAUSE					
resisting in destin)	. b .	Oue to fait as a con vocument			
		Ouo la (or às a consequenc	≥ 00 :		
		경영하는 경기 설명 일 왕 : 경영 : 경영			
ART II. Enter other significant	onditions contributing to deeth	Oue to (or as a consequence but not resulting in the underlying o	e o7;		
			ause gwen in PART I		OPSY PERFORMED? YES
MALE PREGNANCY STATUS NOT APPLICABLE				OMPLETE C	SY FINDINGS USED TO AUSE OF DEATH? NO DEATH
ATE OF INJURY	TIME OF I	NJURY PLACE OF IN.	URY	NATURAL	
CATION OF INJURY					MJURY AT WORKS
SCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCU	RED:				
				IF TRU	MBPOR ATIC TO UURY, SPECIFY:
TEND THE DECEASED? YES	DECEMBER 16, 2012	WAS MEDICAL EXAMINER OR CORONER CONTACTED? N	O DATE PRO	NOUNCED	TIME OF DEATH
RTHER PHYSICIAN				DATE	08:30 AM
ME ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE	OF PERSON COMPLETING CAL	JSE OF DEATH		DE	CEMBER 16, 2012 PSICIAN'S LICENSE NUMBER
MITT JUHNSUN NEE	LY, NORTHWESTERN N	MEMORIAL, 251 E HURON	CHICAGO, ILLINO	IS, 60611	036068543

This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy from the official death record filed with the Illinois Department of Public Health.

David Orr Cook County Clerk

ANY ALTERATION OR ERASURE VOIDS THIS CERTIFICATE